
 
 

EAST DISTRICT CROSS COUNTRY RELAY 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

SATURDAY 11th OCTOBER 2003 
KELSO (Floors Castle) 

 
 Referee Ian Hislop 
 Clerk of Course Keith Lyle 
 Judges/Changeover Ian Clifton, John Hamilton,  
  Sandra Hardacre 
 Recorders Neil Donachie, Alan Smith  
  Ian Mann 
 Timekeepers Joe Bruce, Fred McCluskie 
 Starter Barry Craighead 
 Declarations/Results Jen Jackson, Peter Jackson,  
  Marjory Cook, George Aithie, 
  Liz McDonald  
 Presentations Sandra Hardacre 
 Announcer Bob Gray 
 First Aid Red Cross 
 Course Marshals Kelso and District   
 Convenor Alex Jackson 
 

RACE   START 
Young Females 1.00pm 
Young Males  1.35pm 
Sen/Jun Females 2.10pm 
Sen/Jun Males 3.00pm 

 
NUMBERS 

Young Females,Young Males and Womens races all numbers are BLACK   
 

Mens numbers are 1st Lap RED  2nd Lap RED  3rd Lap GREEN 
4th Lap RED 

 
 





GIRLS 
 
Aberdeen AAC Team Nos 50,51 
U13 1 Chantel Clark 2 Rachel Armitage 
U15 3 Ruth Stephen 4 Laura Hepburn 
U17 5 Charlotte Forbes 6 Shonah Richard 
 
City of Edinburgh Team Nos 52 
U13 7 Mhairi Hunter 
U15 8 Bryony Stewart 
U17 9 Nicola McManus  
 
Corstorphine AAC Team Nos 53 
U13 10 Caitlin Wilson 11 Rachel Osborne 12 Suzanne Lornie 
U15 13 Megan Smith 
U17 14 Rebecca O'Brien  
 
Dunbar R C Team Nos 54 
U13 15 Anna Cathro 
U15 16 Lauren Peffers 
U17 17 Emma Stewart  
 
Edin Woollen Mill Team Nos 55,56,57 
U13 18 Rebecca Allison 19 Jessica Boston 20 Beth Greenhill 21 Anna Seago
 22 Amy White 23 Anne Krol 24 Alice Loudon 25 Jessica Turner
 26 Jenny Milne 
U15 27 Catriona Sinclair 28 Laura Dunn 29 Katie McGregor 30 Hayley Duncan
 31 Eleanor Long 32 Lorna Miller 33 Amie Harkins 34 Lynsey Sharp 
U17 35 Emily Finnie 36 Debbie Ogden 37 Rachael Bowman 38 Kate Hill
 39 Eilidh Hodge 40 Chelsea Bate  
 
Fife AC Team Nos 58,59 
U13 41 Emma Todd 42 Holly Stephen 43 Jenny Tan 
U15 44 Jennifer Kibble 45 Caroline Legge 46 Freya Marks 
U17 47 Caron Barker 48 Laura Allan 49 Nicola Barnes 50 Jenna Marshall  
 
Lasswade AAC Team Nos 60 
U13 51 Erin Froude 52 Laura Baxter 
U15 53 Alexandra Benham 54 Ashley Alexander 
U17 55 Jenny Sheal  
 
Livingston & Dist Team Nos 61 
U13 56 Jennifer Rogers 57 Jennifer Crilly 58 Adele Haddow 
U15 59 Robyn McDowall 
U17 60 Linsay Nicoll  
 
Pitreavie AAC Team Nos 62,63 
U13 61 Robyn Williamson 62 Levi Young 63 Stella Birney 64 Danielle Hynd
 65 Rachel Pack 66 Stacey Louch 67 Stephanie Docherty 68 Sarah Ross 
U15 69 Siobhan Coleman 70 Ashleigh Murray 
U17 71 Elaine Renouf 72 Melanie Thomson 73 Eilidh Child 74 Samantha Lindin 
 



BOYS 
 
Aberdeen AAC Team Nos 70,71 
U13 1 James Joy 2 Thomas Joy 3 Ruari Neil 4 Craig Mackenzie  
U15 5 Mark Haskett 6 Richard Crighton 7 Alex Thoirs 8 Myles Edwards
 9 Kieran Hope 10 Jamie Thomson  
U17 11 Steven Rusling 12 Darren Shinnie 13 William Duncan 14 Oleg Chepelin  
 
Central AC Team Nos 72,73 
U13 15 Matthew Gillespie 16 Sean Reilly 17 Alan Bennie 18 Anthony Gillespie
 19 Thomas Walker 
U15 20 Michael Gillespie 21 Paul Drysdale 22 Calum Johnson 
U17 23 Michael Wright 24 Christopher Andrews 25 Jamie Cramond  
 
City of Edinburgh Team Nos 74,75,76,77,78,79 
U13 26 Chris O'Hare 27 Shaun Devenney 28 Michael Doneghan 29 Fraser Mann
 30 Tom Ryan 31 Darren Lyall 
U15 32 Marcus Thomson 33 Finlay Moffat 34 Craig McInnes 35 Darren Steel
 36 Tom Connor 37 Harry Connor 
U17 38 Kris Gauson 39 Chris Black 40 Calum Deans 41 Roy Dumma
 42 Blair Milne 43 Hugo Shannon  
 
Corstorphine AAC Team Nos 80,81 
U13 44 Niall Waddell 45 Craig Knowles 46 Sean Malcolm 
U15 47 Calum McKenzie 48 Neal Robb 
U17 49 Douglas Selman 50 Callum Fletcher  
 
Dunbar RC Team Nos 82 
U13 51 Matthew De-Busk 
U15 52 Toby Sherwood 
U17 53 Colin Menzies  
 
Falkirk Victoria H Team Nos 83,84 
U13 54 Kyle Randalls 55 Aaron Ritchie 56 Callum Wood 57 Philip Douglas
 58 Jonathon Dewar 59 Matthew Johnston 60 Alan Love 61 Ellis Main 
U15 62 Dean Crawford 63 Sandy Duncan 64 McGregor Drummond 65 Liam Kane 
U17 66 Christopher Douglas 67 Alistair Nimmo  
 
Fife AC Team Nos 85,86 
U13 68 Andrew Evans 69 Neil Gray 
U15 70 Elliot Simpson 71 Frankie Scott 72 Duncan McLachlan 73 Connor Hill 
U17 74 Mark Harley 75 William Lamb 76 John Buchan  
 
George Heriots Team Nos 87,88,89,90,91 
U13 77 Roger Poolman 78 Ben McCullough-Young 79 Sam Twist
 80 James Mildred 81 Benjamin Mildred 
U15 82 Graham Scobie 83 Jonathon Neville 84 Lewis Just 85 Graham Dickson
 86 Hugh Brechin 
U17 87 James McLay 88 Craig Wilson 89 Luke Yates 90 Peter MacRae
 91 Iain Batho  
 
 



Lasswade AAC Team Nos 92,93 
U13 92 Martin Brash 93 Mark Baxter 94 Graeme Anderson 
U15 95 Paul Benham 96 Scott Anderson 97 Jordon Thomson 
U17 98 Ross Finlayson 99 Colin Swan  
 
Pitreavie AAC Team Nos 94 
U13 100 Darren Lowe 101 Steven McGow 102 Calum McGaw 
U15 103 Douglas Newsom 
U17 104 Ewan Simpson 105 Stuart Chisholm 106 Michael Burns  
 
Teviotdale Harriers Team Nos 95,96,97 
U13 107 Rory Anderson 108 Liam Gibson 109 Bruce Taylor 
U15 110 Steven Laurie 111 Stewart Fraser 112 Gavin Brady 
U17 113 Gary Alexander 114 Ryan Gibson 115 Derek Scott  



WOMEN 
 
Aberdeen AAC Team Nos 70 
 1 Sonia Armitage 2 Lynsey Still 3 Julie Giles  
 
Carnethy HRC Team Nos 71 
 4 Tracey Brindley 5 Moira Stewart 6 Jill Tait 7 Angela Wood
 8 Lyn Wilson 9 Anne Nimmo 10 Angela Mudge 11 Joanne Anderson
 12 Claire Williams 13 Margaret Forrest  
 
Central AC Team Nos 72 
 14 Morag MacLarty 15 Fiona Thompson 16 Karen Bunyan 17 Claire Waterhouse
 18 Jane Waterhouse 19 Mary Kerr 20 Jane Mccrorie  
 
City of Edinburgh Team Nos 73,74,75 
 21 Catherine Ferrie 22 Marietta Vander Linden 23 Sharyn Ramage
 24 Carol-Ann Gray 25 Lianne Harrison 26 Natalie Christie 27 Eilidh Wardlaw
 28 Claire Ward 29 Joanne Whitehead 30 Gillian Hislop  
 
Corstorphine AAC Team Nos 76 
 31 Susan Aitken 32 Linda McGinley 33 Phyllis Mitchell  
 
Edin Woollen Mill Team Nos 77,78 
 34 Violet Blair 35 Karen Dobbie 36 Vicky Frew 37 Freya Murray
 38 Hayley Ovens 39 Gayle Dunnett 40 Susan Ridley 41 Marbeth Shiell
 42 Carol Sharp 43 Rona MacNiven  
 
EZ Carnegie Team Nos 79,80 
 44 Fiona Rennie 45 Sarah Legge 46 Alison West 47 Pauline Walker
 48 Valerie Macaulay 49 Lynne Kuz 50 Lesley Thurogood 51 Emily Hutchison
 52 Gail Murdoch 53 Fabienne Thompson 54 Lynne Bennet 55 Carol Lisle
 56 Catherine Idle 57 Nicola May 58 Tracey Stamp  
 
Falkirk Victoria H Team Nos 81 
 59 Caroline Lawless 60 Amanda Purser 61 Fiona Matheson 62 Leigh Cherrie  
 
Ferranti AAC Team Nos 82 
 63 Moira Nicol 64 Susana Gonzalez-Sanchez 65 Isobel Pollard  
 
Fife AC Team Nos 83,84 
 66 Sandra Aitken 67 Louise Burt 68 Caroline Armstrong 69 Irene Pennycook
 70 Margaret McLaren 71 Eliza McLachlan 72 Louise Provan 73 Phyllis Lemoncello
  
 
Gala Harriers Team Nos 85,86,87,88 
 74 Patricia Affleck 75 Nicola J. Meikle 76 Sally Calder 77 Suzanne Carson
 78 Marion Facchini 79 Angela Foss 80 Leanne Haining 81 Laura Howie
 82 Ruth McCann 83 Andrea Pogson 84 Karen Renton 85 Rachel Bailey
 86 Kate Jenkins 87 Gillian Duncan 88 Katie Anderson  
 
Hunters Bog T Team Nos 89,90,91 
 89 Christine Buckley 90 Megan Clark 91 Suzanne Ebel 92 Claire Gordon
 93 Michelle Jeffrey 94 Isobel Knox 95 Jessica Legaz-Clua 96 Deborah McDonald
 97 Alison McNeillage 98 Sandra Rathjen 99 Anne Rosbottom 100 Jane Rosbottom
 101 Janice Smith 102 Megan Smith 103 Niamh Troy 104 Aileen Wood  



 
Livingston & Dist Team Nos 92 
 105 Avril Gardner 106 Yvonne Crilly 107 Susan McDowall 108 Fiona Stewart
 109 Mhairi Walker  
 
Lothian RC Team Nos 93,94,95 
 110 Jane Ackland 111 Valerie Dempsey 112 Lorna Eades 113 Marsie Ewing
 114 Gillian Godfree 115 Saran Jones 116 Kate Kitchin 117 Teresa Mcmenemy
 118 Christine Rougvie 119 Helen Murray 120 Joyce Salvona 121 Laura Sarkis
 122 Claire Shanley 123 Margaret Turnbull 124 Margo Welsh  
 
Penicuik Harriers Team Nos 96 
 125 Lori McCrae 126 Rachael Campbell 127 Eileen McEvoy 128 Christine Anderson
 129 Sarah Blake  
 
Pitreavie AAC Team Nos 97,98 
 130 Judith Turner 131 Julia Oldham 132 Sarah Croucher 133 Trudi Thomson
 134 Alison Whyte 135 Pamela Blyth 136 Hazel Bradley 137 Katie Fleming
 138 Pamela Pattison 139 Anna Darmody 140 Mary Lamont  
 



MEN 
 
Aberdeen AAC Team Nos 100,101 
 1 Malcolm Beattie 2 Michael Paddon 3 Keith Charlton 4 Calum Davidson
 5 David Duguid 6 Benjamin Hukins 7 Richard Wainford 8 David Burlton
 9 Iain Donnan 10 Robert Thornhill 11 David Oliver 12 Mel Edwards
 13 Stephen Cassells 14 Colin Taylor 15 Alexander Peddie 16 Peter Mutch
 17 Mark Kennedy 18 Stuart Anderson 19 Alan Wales 20 Adam Watt
 21 Stuart Forbes  
 
Central AC Team Nos 102,103,104,151 
 22 Ross Houston 23 Alastair Hay 24 James McDonald 25 Robert Russell
 26 Ewan Gault 27 Alasdair Anthony 28 Lewis Millar 29 John Millar
 30 Cameron Campbell 31 Derek Easton 32 David Hay 33 Steve Laing
 34 Alan Gall 35 Robert Hutchison 36 James Drummond 37 Robert Stott
 38 Craig Walker  
 
City of Edinburgh Team Nos 152,153,154,155,156,157,158,159 
 39 David Blackie 40 Graham Beal 41 Keith Broadfoot 42 Colin Cable
 43 Scott Campbell 44 Robert Cockburn 45 Ian Duff 46 Thomas Ellacott
 47 Martin Ferguson 48 Jonathan Ferry 49 William Gallacher 50 Darren Gauson
 51 Andrew Gibson 52 Andrew Griffiths 53 Daniel Green 54 James Guest
 55 Rob Hooton 56 Brian Howie 57 Colin Hutt 58 Mark Johnston
 59 Leslie Kay 60 Andrew Laycock 61 Keith Lyle 62 Juan Mareque
 63 Alex MacEwen 64 John MacInnes 65 David Millar 66 Ronald Nolan
 67 Lars Ottemoller 68 Robert Riddell 69 Stewart Robertson 70 Garry Robertson
 71 Andrew Scott 72 Martin Sneddon 73 Gordon Steel 74 John Steel
 75 Grant Stewart 76 Eric Stevenson 77 Adam Ward 78 Jonathan Whitehead
 79 D Arlow  
 
Corstorphine AAC Team Nos 160,161,162,163 
 80 Martin Hulme 81 David Henderson 82 Graeme Fletcher 83 Brian Nicholson
 84 Kris Berry 85 Chris O'Brien 86 Steven O'Brien 87 Tom Ferrington
 88 Bryan Clark 89 Scott Pilkington 90 Ewan Stark 91 Keith Hood
 92 David Law 93 Martin Caldwell 94 Paul O'Brien 95 Craig Smith
 96 Scott Bisset 97 Michael Malcolm-smith 98 Iain Cumming  
 
EZ Carnegie Team Nos 164,165,166,167 
 99 Iain Taylor 100 James Lang 101 Robert Milton 102 Steven Ogg
 103 Douglas McGarry 104 Dennis Howett 105 Thomas Bowie 106 John Milton
 107 Ian Stewart 108 Lewis Lawson 109 Stephen Greer 110 Allan MacAulay
 111 Andrew Hunter 112 Mike Harvey 113 Ian Johnston 114 George Murdoch
 115 Francis Harper 116 Sandy Bennet 117 Kevin Clark 118 Phil Smithard
 119 Peter Morrison 120 Paul Hutton 121 Colin Reid 122 Ian Paterson
 123 John Lambie 124 Kevin Douglas 125 Neil Campbell 126 Peter Simpson
 127 Paul Bundy  
 
 
 
 
 
 



Falkirk Victoria H Team Nos 168,169 
 128 William Day 129 Alexander Davidson 130 Eric Donaldson 131 Douglas Gillespie
 132 William Higgins 133 John Martin 134 Paul McKerracher 135 Duncan McGougan
 136 Michael McQuaid 137 Stephen Moore 138 David Murray 139 Steven Purser
 140 Kenneth Rankin 141 Neil Roberton 142 Andrew Ronald 143 Michael Ross
 144 Alasdair H. Stewart  
 
Favorit RC Team Nos 170,171,172 
 145 Guy Amos 146 Mark Arndt 147 David Beagley 148 Stuart Campbell
 149 Michael Carroll 150 Ken Chapman 151 Scott Cohen 152 Max Colligan
 153 David Gardiner 154 Thomas Hanlon 155 Carl Heaven 156 Allister Hutton
 157 Marc Johnston 158 Brian Kirkwood 159 Frank McGowan 160 A Muir
 161 Andrew Renfree 162 Desmond Roache 163 Alan Robson 164 John Robson
 165 David Ross 166 John Ross 167 Duncan Scobie 168 Kirk Smith
 169 Glen Stewart  
 
Ferranti AAC Team Nos 173,174 
 170 Edward McDonald 171 Trevor Ridley 172 Paul Caban 173 John Gavin
 174 Keith Nicol 175 Keith Weston 176 Walter Fairnie 177 Alex Bell
 178 Matt Bankhead 179 Jim Leach 180 Stephen Reid 181 Robert Miller  
 
Fife AC Team Nos 175,176,177 
 182 Bryce Aitken 183 Andrew Barker 184 Gary Barker 185 David Bee
 186 Graham Bennison 187 Brian Cruickshank 188 David Francis 189 James Gray
 190 Douglas Gunstone 191 Roy McLachlan 192 Angus McLachlan 193 Frank McLaren
 194 Ian Overton 195 Maurice Paterson 196 Ian Poolman 197 Christopher Russell
 198 Tom Scott 199 Rory Scott 200 James Taylor 201 Gordon Thomson
 202 Nigel Fowler 203 Stewart Biggar 204 Ross Wright 205 Alan Meiklejohn
 206 David Anderson 207 Adrian Davis  
 
Gala Harriers Team Nos 178,179,180 
 208 Graham Capper 209 Colin Christison 210 Martin Clarke 211 Malcolm Gowans
 212 Alistair Laurie 213 Ron Logan 214 Robert McCrirrick 215 Mike McGovern
 216 Robin Murray 217 David Nightingale 218 Graham Pogson 219 Neil Renton
 220 George Runciman 221 Graeme Sutherland 222 Neil Aitchison 223 Bryan Bailey
 224 Mark Bryson 225 William Elliot 226 Fergus Johnston 227 Jack Knox
 228 Alistair Meikle 229 Allan Strain 230 Euan Jardine  
 
Haddington ELP Team Nos 181 
 231 Paddy McDonald 232 Brian Carr 233 Sandy Wallace 234 George Armstrong
 235 Steven Docherty 236 James Baird  
 
Hunters Bog T Team Nos 182,183,184,185 
 237 Duncan Baker 238 John P. Beech 239 Gary Brown 240 Ian Campbell
 241 Colin Farquharson 242 Siggy Gould 243 Alistair Hart 244 Craig Hunter
 245 James Jarvis 246 Andrew Lilliendale 247 Alistair Lorimer 248 Hayden Lorimer
 249 Ian Marshall 250 Myles Marshall 251 John McKay 252 Billy Minto
 253 Philip Mowbray 254 Niall Munro 255 Donald Naylor 256 Ivor Normand
 257 Jon Rathjen 258 Neil Thomas 259 Robin Thomas 260 James Thyne
 261 Richard Wall 262 Ray Ward 263 David Wright 264 Steve Wright
 265 Steven Cairns  
 



Lothian RC Team Nos 186,187,188 
 266 Graeme Ackland 267 Alexander Agnew 268 James Alexander 269 Scott Balfour
 270 Steve Cottom 271 Calvin Crane 272 Stephen Dempsey 273 Peter Dymoke
 274 David Eades 275 John Ewing 276 George Gilhooley 277 David Godfree
 278 Kenton Jones 279 Andy Kitchin 280 Steven Laurie 281 Robert Lee
 282 Euan Mcintosh 283 Colin Meek 284 Andreas Merdes 285 Harry Mulholland
 286 Murray Robertson 287 Alan Shanley 288 David Simmons 289 Brian Turner  
 
Penicuik Harriers Team Nos 189,190 
 290 Robert Walker 291 Kenneth Cairns 292 Paul Sharratt 293 Michael Pearson
 294 Tim Doyle 295 Kenneth Graham 296 Colin Graham 297 Michael Browne
 298 Roger Stark 299 Calum Stark 300 Sean Cooney  
 
Pitreavie AAC Team Nos 191,192,193,194 
 301 Nigel Cunningham 302 John Newsom 303 Paul McClosky 304 Stephen Irwin
 305 Cameron Watson 306 Douglas Smith 307 Peter Coleman 308 Barry Davie
 309 Archibald Duncan 310 Derek Simpson 311 Paul Allan 312 Stephen Newsom
 313 Glyn Gardiner 314 Colin Simpson 315 Brian McKay 316 David Arnott
 317 Stuart Forrester 318 Scott McDiarmid 319 Alasdair Donaldson 320 John Syme  
 
Standard Life  Team Nos 195 
 321 Bruce Hall 322 Bruce Smith 323 Chris Durn 324 Bill Ferrari
 325 Derek Small  
 
Teviotdale Harriers Team Nos 196,197,198,199 
 326 David Cavers 327 Colin Welsh 328 Darrell Hastie 329 Ryan Craik
 330 W McIntosh 331 Scott Watson 332 Martin Elsdon 333 Mark Elsdon
 334 Colin Nichol 335 Brian Carlin 336 Billy Fraser 337 C Scott
 338 Alan Coltman 339 A Casson     


